Town of Bridgewater
Town Council
2022 Ordinances Voted
Directory of Documents
Town Council Ordinances
 (Click on Ordinance Number/Name to View Document
Order Number Order Title Date Adopted
D-FY22-012

Feeding of Wildlife June 7, 2022
D-FY22-021
Zoning Ordinance:  Codification of Zoning
Bylaws to Ordinances October 14, 2022
D-FY22-023 Revoke MGL c.44, s53 F ½ Golf Enterprise Fund April 26 ,2022
D-FY22-024 Zoning Ordinance:  Zoning Map Amendment –
Main Street July 12, 2022
Bridgewater Town Council
In Town Council, Tuesday, October 5, 2021
Council Ordinance: D-FY22-012
Introduced By:    Councilor Gallagher
Date Introduced:   October 5, 2021
First Reading:    October 5, 2021
Second Reading:   December 21, 2021
Third Reading:   January 18, 2022
Amendments Adopted:
Date Adopted:    January 18, 2022
Date Effective:    February 18, 2022
Ordinance D-FY22-012
ZONING ORDINANCE - ZONING MAP AMENDMENT - 168-180 BROAD STREET
WHEREAS, In accordance with the provisions of MGL, Chapter 40A ;
ORDERED, that the Town Council assembled votes to amend the Bridgewater Zoning Map by rezoning Map 21
Parcel 143 and Map 21 Parcel 144, also known as 168 & 180 Broad Street, to Central Business District (CBD) in
their entirety.
Explanation:
The properties located at 168 and 180 Broad Street, collectively known as The Perkins property, are currently split
zoned.  The front portion of the properties are zoned CBD and the rear portion is zoned Industrial B (IB).  The property
owner has a prospective buyer who would like to propose a mixed use project under section 19 of the Town
ordinance.  This zoning change is proposed to allow the mixed use development on the entire property.
Committee Referrals and Dispositions:
Referral(s) Disposition(s)
• CEDC & Planning • 12/15/21 Planning Board held a public
hearing and voted unanimously to
recommend as presented.
In accordance with the applicable provisions of the Town of Bridgewater Home Rule Charter and Town Council
Rules and Procedures, the Town Council assembled voted, at their meeting on Tuesday, January 18, 202, to approve
the Ordinance by a Roll Call vote (8-0 Councilor George absent).
A TRUE COPY ATTEST:
____________________
Debra Ward
Roll Call Vote
Bridgewater Town Council
In Town Council, Tuesday, November 2, 2021
Council Ordinance: D-FY22-014
Introduced By:    Councilor Moore, Gallagher, Wood
Date Introduced:   October 19, 2021
First Reading:    October 19, 2021
Second Reading:   November 2, 2021